
DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING 
BID TABULATION 

PRICE SCHEDULE OPENING 2/25/2021 @ 11:00 AM 

Form Revised 03/01/18 

 

 

 
 

ITB No. 20-101287 
ITB Name: Disaster Recovery and Sewage 

Cleaning Services 
 Full Circle Restoration Services, 

Inc. 

 
Belfor Property Restoration 

 
Bell Restoration Services, Inc. 

 
 

ITEM NO. 

 
 

COMMODITIES OR SERVICES 

 
 

AMOUNT 

 
 

AMOUNT 

 
 

AMOUNT 
 

1 
 

Black Water (Sewage) Extraction per Square Foot. 
 

$1.15 
 

$2.00 
 

$0.50 

 
2 

 
Clear Water Extraction per Square Foot. 

 
$0.46 

 
$0.50 

 
$0.15 

 
3 

 
Treatment (Fungicide/Antimicrobial) per Square Foot. 

 
$0.25 

 
$0.29 

 
$0.21 

 
4 

 
Carpet/pad removal per Square Foot. 

 
$0.48 $ .32/$.12  

$0.30 

 
5 

 
Carpet Cleaning per Square Foot. 

 
$0.41 

 
$0.45 

 
$0.25 

 
6 

 
Baseboard Cleaning per Linear Foot. 

 
$0.29 

 
$0.60 

 
$0.05 

 
7 

 
Vinyl/Tile removal per Square Foot. 

 
$1.12 $1.09/$1.75  

$0.75 

 
8 

 
Asbestos removal per Square Foot. 

 
$4.65 

 
$7.00 

 
$2.25 

 
9 

 
 

Furniture Clearing per Hour. 

 
$46.81 

 
$36.00 

 
$15.00 

 
10 

 
 

Miscellaneous Labor per Hour. 

 
$36.47 

 
$36.00 

 
$15.00 
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11 
 

Move/Block Furniture per Hour. 
 

$36.47 
 

$36.00 
 

$15.00 

 
12 

 
Cleaning Surfaces per Square Foot. 

 
$0.29 

 
$0.40 

 
$0.15 

 
13 

 
Rental of Fans per 24 Hour Day. 

 
$28.00 

 
$28.50 

 
$20.00 

 
14 

 
Plumbing per Hour.  

 
$125.00 

 
$115.06 $  

(dup. line see 21) 

 
15 

 
Rental of Dehumidifiers per 24 Hour Day. 

 
$98.00 

 
$150.00 

 
$50.00 

 
16 

 
Rental of Air Scrubber per 24 Hour Day. 

 
$125.00 

 
$156.00 

 
$30.00 

 
17 

 
Disposal Fee. 

 
$196.00 

 
$500.00 

 
$8.00 

 
18 

 
Service Call Charges. (See Other Requirements # 4). 

 
$175.00 

 
$130.00 

 
$20.00 

 
19 

 
Trip Charge. 

 
0.0 No Charge 

 
$100.00 

 
$50.00 

 
20 

 
Cost per Hour HVAC Repair. 

 
$125.00 

 
$95.00 

 
$50.00 

 
21 

 
Cost per Hour Plumbing. 

 
$125.00 

 
$115.06 

 
$50.00 

 
22 

 
Cost for Storage per 24 Hour Day. 

 
$1.46 

 
$0.25 

 
$0.07 

 
23 

 
Parts and Material Cost: Bidder state percentage above invoice cost 

for parts and materials required. 

 
20% 

 
20% 

 
10% 

 
24 

 
Emergency Board Up Fee. (See specs for description) $175 

+ labor & materials 

 
$2.10 

 
$2.00 
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25 
 

Emergencies During Business Hours 
 

$120.00 
 

$129.78 
 

$25.00 

 
26 

 
Emergencies During Weekends 

 
$175.00 

 
$261.64 

 
$35.00 

 
27 

 
Emergencies After Hours 

 
$175.00 

 
$261.64 

 
$35.00 

Number of Bids Received: 4 
LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE GFE GFE GFE 
Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No) Yes Yes Yes 
Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No) Yes Yes Yes 

 
NOTES - DETAIL JUSTIFICATION 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Witness Signature: 
Agent Signature: 

 

 
cc cc 

 

Signature: 

Email: 

Judi Moore  
Judi Moore (Mar 6, 2021 09:06 EST) 

jmoore@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Signature: 

Email: 

 

 
ccreekmore@dekalbcountyga.gov

J 

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAADm9fTa8Ak_PbJUC7Ha_gl5nnolXI0_T2
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAADm9fTa8Ak_PbJUC7Ha_gl5nnolXI0_T2
mailto:jmoore@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:ccreekmore@dekalbcountyga.gov



