

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING PRICE SCHEDULE OPENING 2/25/2021 @ 11:00 AM BID TABULATION

ITB No. 20-101287

ITB Name: Disaster Recovery and Sewage

Cleaning Services

		Full Circle Restoration Services, Inc.	Belfor Property Restoration	Bell Restoration Services, Inc.
ITEM NO.	COMMODITIES OR SERVICES	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
1	Black Water (Sewage) Extraction per Square Foot.	\$1.15	\$2.00	\$0.50
2	Clear Water Extraction per Square Foot.	\$0.46	\$0.50	\$0.15
3	Treatment (Fungicide/Antimicrobial) per Square Foot.	\$0.25	\$0.29	\$0.21
4	Carpet/pad removal per Square Foot.	\$0.48	\$.32/\$.12	\$0.30
5	Carpet Cleaning per Square Foot.	\$0.41	\$0.45	\$0.25
6	Baseboard Cleaning per Linear Foot.	\$0.29	\$0.60	\$0.05
7	Vinyl/Tile removal per Square Foot.	\$1.12	\$1.09/\$1.75	\$0.75
8	Asbestos removal per Square Foot.	\$4.65	\$7.00	\$2.25
9	Furniture Clearing per Hour.	\$46.81	\$36.00	\$15.00
10	Miscellaneous Labor per Hour.	\$36.47	\$36.00	\$15.00



DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING PRICE SCHEDULE OPENING 2/25/2021 @ 11:00 AM BID TABULATION

11	Move/Block Furniture per Hour.	\$36.47	\$36.00	\$15.00
12	Cleaning Surfaces per Square Foot.	\$0.29	\$0.40	\$0.15
13	Rental of Fans per 24 Hour Day.	\$28.00	\$28.50	\$20.00
14	Plumbing <u>per Hour.</u>	\$125.00	\$115.06	\$(dup. line see 21)
15	Rental of Dehumidifiers per 24 Hour Day.	\$98.00	\$150.00	\$50.00
16	Rental of Air Scrubber per 24 Hour Day.	\$125.00	\$156.00	\$30.00
17	Disposal Fee.	\$196.00	\$500.00	\$8.00
18	Service Call Charges. (See Other Requirements # 4).	\$175.00	\$130.00	\$20.00
19	Trip Charge.	0.0 No Charge	\$100.00	\$50.00
20	Cost per Hour HVAC Repair.	\$125.00	\$95.00	\$50.00
21	Cost per Hour Plumbing.	\$125.00	\$115.06	\$50.00
22	Cost for Storage per 24 Hour Day.	\$1.46	\$0.25	\$0.07
23	Parts and Material Cost: Bidder state percentage above invoice cost for parts and materials required.	20%	20%	10%
24	Emergency Board Up Fee. (See specs for description)	\$175 + labor & materials	\$2.10	\$2.00



DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING PRICE SCHEDULE OPENING 2/25/2021 @ 11:00 AM **BID TABULATION**

25	Emergencies During Business Hours	\$120.00	\$129.78	\$25.00
26	Emergencies During Weekends	\$175.00	\$261.64	\$35.00
27	Emergencies After Hours	\$175.00	\$261.64	\$35.00
Number of Bids Received:		4		
LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE		GFE	GFE	GFE
Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)		Yes	Yes	Yes
Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)		Yes	Yes	Yes

NOTES - DETAIL JUSTIFICATION

Witness Signature: : Angel Frazier

Agent Signature:

CC

Signature: Judi Moore

Signature: Crystal Creekmore

Email: jmoore@dekalbcountyga.gov

Email: ccreekmore@dekalbcountyga.gov